

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on Disclosure issued by the Capital Market Authority in their administrative decision No. 5/2007 dated 27th June 2007, Sohar International Bank announces its initial un-audited results for the year ended 31 Dec 2019 as follows:

(Amounts in OMR 000's)

	31-Dec-2019	31-Dec -2018	% Growth
Total Assets	3,505,105	3,046,403	15.06%
Net Loans & Advances	2,454,153	2,251,930	8.98%
Deposits from Customers	2,097,310	1,818,353	15.34%
Total Shareholders' Equity	336,109	285,424	17.76%
Operating Income	104,659	94,438	10.82%
Operating Expense	45,286	39,885	13.54%
Operating profit	59,373	54,553	8.84%
Net Profit before Tax	40,528	34,430	17.71%
Net Profit after Tax	34,406	29,366	17.16%
Net profit after tax – Conventional banking	32,898	28,829	14.11%
– Islamic banking	1,508	537	180.82%

Please note that the above results are:

1. Un-audited
2. Subject to Board of Directors approval
3. Subject to Central Bank of Oman approval



Ahmed Al Musalmi
Chief Executive Officer




التزاماً بقواعد وشروط الإفصاح الصادرة من الهيئة العامة لسوق المال بموجب القرار الإداري رقم ٢٠٠٧/٥ بتاريخ ٢٧ يونيو ٢٠٠٧م، يعلن بنك صحار الدولي نتائجها المالية الأولية غير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٩م كالتالي:

(الريال العماني بالآلاف)

معدل النمو %	٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٨	٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٩	
١٥,٠٦%	٣,٠٤٦,٤٠٣	٣,٥٠٥,١٠٥	إجمالي الأصول
٨,٩٨%	٢,٢٥١,٩٣٠	٢,٤٥٤,١٥٣	صافي القروض والسلفيات
١٥,٣٤%	١,٨١٨,٣٥٣	٢,٠٩٧,٣١٠	ودائع العملاء
١٧,٧٦%	٢٨٥,٤٢٤	٣٣٦,١٠٩	إجمالي حقوق المساهمين
١٠,٨٢%	٩٤,٤٣٨	١٠٤,٦٥٩	إيرادات التشغيل
١٣,٥٤%	٣٩,٨٨٥	٤٥,٢٨٦	المصاريف التشغيلية
٨,٨٤%	٥٤,٥٥٣	٥٩,٣٧٣	ربح التشغيل
١٧,٧١%	٣٤,٤٣٠	٤٠,٥٢٨	صافي الربح قبل خصم الضرائب
١٧,١٦%	٢٩,٣٦٦	٣٤,٤٠٦	صافي الربح بعد خصم الضرائب
١٤,١١%	٢٨,٨٢٩	٣٢,٨٩٨	صافي الربح – المصرف التجاري
١٨٠,٨٢%	٥٣٧	١,٥٠٨	– الصيرفة الإسلامية

تعتبر النتائج المذكورة أعلاه:

- غير مدققة
- تخضع لموافقة مجلس الإدارة
- تخضع لموافقة البنك المركزي




أحمد المسلمي
الرئيس التنفيذي

